
US Sports University  -vs- John Melvin - Crowley 
3/15/2026 at Crowley, La.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Morgan Sauber (3-0)
Loss: Colt Lejeune ()
HBP: Colt Lejeune
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
US Sports University 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 8 1
John Melvin - Crowley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 0

US Sports University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Napoleon Colston cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cory Parker ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Jacob c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Alexander Maguire pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dominick Hartman dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Daniel Howell 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Chase Jones rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hayden Jones lf 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Kade Wall 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Braden Braud 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Morgan Sauber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 8 2 1 4 3

2B: Evan Jacob (1); Dominick Hartman (1); Daniel Howell (1)
SB: Hayden Jones (1)
HBP: Napoleon Colston (1)
E: Evan Jacob (1)
DP: 2

John Melvin - Crowley 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Pleasant ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Trevor Durr lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sammy Maddox 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lincoln Dupre 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    John Dupont pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cabet Blanchard rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Austin Hebert 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Joe "JT" Teuton dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Connor Molaison c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jonah Callais cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Colt Lejeune p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 6 1 2 1 4

2B: Austin Hebert (1)
SB: Cabet Blanchard (1)
CS: Cabet Blanchard (1)
DP: 3

US Sports University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morgan Sauber (W, 3-0) 7.0 6 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 24 26 8 9 91
Totals 6 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 24 26 8 9 91

John Melvin - Crowley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colt Lejeune (L, ) 7.0 8 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 24 26 1 11 82
Totals 8 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 24 26 1 11 82



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

US Sports University - Top of 1st US JOH
Napoleon Colston grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Cory Parker grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Evan Jacob walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Alexander Maguire pinch ran for Evan Jacob. 0 0
Dominick Hartman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

John Melvin - Crowley - Bottom of 1st US JOH
Evan Jacob to c for Alexander Maguire. 0 0
Connor Pleasant flied out to cf (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
Trevor Durr flied out to rf (2-2 BBFK). 0 0
Sammy Maddox flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0

US Sports University - Top of 2nd US JOH
Daniel Howell doubled to right field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Chase Jones struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 0 0
Hayden Jones singled to right field (0-2 FF); Daniel Howell advanced to third. 0 0
Kade Wall singled to third base, bunt, RBI (0-0); Hayden Jones advanced to second; Daniel Howell scored. 1 0
Hayden Jones stole third. 1 0
Braden Braud singled to catcher, bunt (2-0 BB); Kade Wall advanced to second; Hayden Jones out at home
c unassisted. 1 0
Napoleon Colston grounded out to ss (3-2 SFBBBF). 1 0

John Melvin - Crowley - Bottom of 2nd US JOH
Lincoln Dupre grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 1 0
Cabet Blanchard singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Austin Hebert singled to center field (0-1 K); Cabet Blanchard advanced to second. 1 0
Joe "JT" Teuton grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Austin Hebert out on the play. 1 0

US Sports University - Top of 3rd US JOH
Cory Parker grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 1 0
Evan Jacob doubled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Alexander Maguire pinch ran for Evan Jacob. 1 0
Dominick Hartman doubled to right field, out at third rf to 2b to 3b, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Alexander Maguire
scored. 2 0
Daniel Howell grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0

John Melvin - Crowley - Bottom of 3rd US JOH
Evan Jacob to c for Alexander Maguire. 2 0
Connor Molaison flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0
Jonah Callais singled to shortstop (0-2 KK). 2 0
Connor Pleasant reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KK); Jonah Callais out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Trevor Durr grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 2 0

US Sports University - Top of 4th US JOH
Chase Jones struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
Hayden Jones singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 0
Kade Wall grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Hayden Jones out on the play. 2 0

John Melvin - Crowley - Bottom of 4th US JOH
Sammy Maddox flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 2 0



Lincoln Dupre grounded out 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Cabet Blanchard singled to center field (3-2 FFBBB). 2 0
Cabet Blanchard stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 2 0
Austin Hebert doubled to second base, RBI (3-2 KBFBBFF); Cabet Blanchard scored, unearned. 2 1
Joe "JT" Teuton walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 2 1
Connor Molaison flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

US Sports University - Top of 5th US JOH
Braden Braud struck out swinging, bunt (2-2 BFBKS). 2 1
Napoleon Colston hit by pitch (2-1 FBH). 2 1
Cory Parker grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Napoleon Colston out on the play. 2 1

John Melvin - Crowley - Bottom of 5th US JOH
Jonah Callais struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 2 1
Connor Pleasant singled to shortstop (1-2 KKFB). 2 1
Trevor Durr grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 F); Connor Pleasant out on the play. 2 1

US Sports University - Top of 6th US JOH
Evan Jacob grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 2 1
Dominick Hartman flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 1
Daniel Howell struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 2 1

John Melvin - Crowley - Bottom of 6th US JOH
Sammy Maddox grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1
Lincoln Dupre walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 1
John Dupont pinch ran for Lincoln Dupre. 2 1
Cabet Blanchard reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); John Dupont out at second 2b to 1b. 2 1
Cabet Blanchard out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 1

US Sports University - Top of 7th US JOH
Lincoln Dupre to 3b for John Dupont. 2 1
Chase Jones grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKFBFB). 2 1
Hayden Jones singled to left field (0-0). 2 1
Kade Wall grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Hayden Jones out on the play. 2 1

John Melvin - Crowley - Bottom of 7th US JOH
Austin Hebert flied out to lf (2-2 KSBFBF). 2 1
Joe "JT" Teuton grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 2 1
Connor Molaison flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 1


